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The orders of general application are available on the websites of the following CSA 
members : 
 
www.lautorite.qc.ca 
www.albertasecurities.com 
www.bcsc.bc.ca 
www.msc.gov.mb.ca 
nssc.novascotia.ca  
www.fcnb.ca 
www.fcaa.gov.sk.ca 
 
Questions 
 
If you have questions about this Notice or the orders, please contact any of the following: 
 
Lise Estelle Brault 
Co-Chair, CSA Derivatives Committee  
Senior Director, Derivatives Oversight  
Autorité des marchés financiers  
514-395-0337, ext. 4481  
lise-estelle.brault@lautorite.qc.ca   
 

Kevin Fine  
Co-Chair, CSA Derivatives Committee 
Director, Derivatives Branch Ontario 
Securities Commission  
416 593-8109 
kfine@osc.gov.on.ca  

Paula White  
Deputy Director, Compliance and Oversight  
Manitoba Securities Commission  
204-945-5195  
paula.white@gov.mb.ca   
 

Abel Lazarus  
Senior Securities Analyst  
Nova Scotia Securities Commission  
902-424-6859  
abel.lazarus@novascotia.ca 

Michael Brady  
Manager, Derivatives 
British Columbia Securities Commission  
604-899-6561  
mbrady@bcsc.bc.ca 
 

Martin McGregor  
Legal Counsel, Corporate Finance  
Alberta Securities Commission  
403-355-2804  
martin.mcgregor@asc.ca   

Wendy Morgan  
Senior Legal Counsel 
Financial and Consumer Services Commission 
(New Brunswick)  
506-643-7202 
wendy.morgan@fcnb.ca 

Sonne Udemgba 
Deputy Director  
Legal Department, Securities Division 
Financial and Consumer Affairs Authority of 
Saskatchewan 
306-787-5879 
sonne.udemgba@gov.sk.ca 
 

 


